104.0251896o within Unit K, S31, T24S, R29E, in Eddy County, New Mexico (Figures 1 and 2).  

1.0 Site Information and Background 

Based on the information obtained from the notice of release, the release was discovered on May 18, 

2025, due to equipment failure. It resulted in approximately two hundred and ninety-one (291) barrels 
of produced water being released and two hundred and ninety-one (291) barrels of produced water 

being recovered. See Figure 3. 

2.0 Site Characterization and Groundwater 

The site is located within a high karst area.  Based on a review of the New Mexico Office of State 

Engineers and USGS databases, no known water source within a 0.50-mile radius of the location.